# CH \$190.00 222071

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tronox Alkali Wyoming Corporation		09/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENESIS ALKALI WYOMING, LP
Street Address:	919 Milam, Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2220710	ABSORPTAPLUS
Registration Number:	2221906	GRADE 100
Registration Number:	4140423	LIQUIDSODA
Registration Number:	1388770	S-CARB
Serial Number:	86900814	PUREBLAST
Registration Number:	2220709	SESQUI
Registration Number:	3837490	ENPROVE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2159651210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2159651260

Email: nbarlas@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Ned E. Barlas

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld Address Line 2: 2001 Market St., Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Ned E Barlas
SIGNATURE:	/Ned E Barlas/

DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Tronox Alkali Wyoming Corporation-DE-Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Tronox Alkali Wyoming Corporation-DE-Conversion#page2.tif		
source=Tronox Alkali Wyoming Corporation-DE-Conversion#page3.tif		
source=Tronox Alkali Wyoming Corporation-DE-Conversion#page4.tif		
source=Tronox Alkali Wyoming Corpora	tion-DE-Conversion#page5.tif	





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TRONOX ALKALI WYOMING CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRONOX

ALKALI WYOMING CORPORATION" TO "GENESIS ALKALI WYOMING, LP", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:56

O`CLOCK A.M.

2020283 8100V SR# 20175990978 Authentication: 203159038 Date: 09-01-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:56 AM 09:01/2017
FILED 11:56 AM 09:01/2017
SR 20175990978 - File Number 2020283

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

	By:Authorized Person
	By: Genesis Alkali Holdings, LLC General Partner(s)
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of September, A.D. 2017
5.)	The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Genesis Alkali Wyoming, LP
<b>4.</b> )	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tronox Alkali Wyoming Corporation
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is October 31, 1983.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0904

Printed Name: Karen Pape



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

"GENESIS ALKALI WYOMING, LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

2020283 8100V SR# 20175990978

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Businers, Securitary of State

Authentication: 203159038

Date: 09-01-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:56 AM 09/01/2017
FILED 11:56 AM 09/01/2017
SR 20175990978 - File Number 2020283

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSH OF GENESIS ALKALI WYOMING, LP

This Certificate of Limited Partnership of Genesis Alkali Wyoming, LP (the "Limited Partnership") is being executed and filed by the undersigned General Partner to form a limited partnership under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (6 Del. Code Ann. § 17-101, et seq.).

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is Genesis Alkali Wyoming, LP.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Limited Partnership in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
  - 3. The name and address of the General Partner is:

Genesis Alkali Holdings, LLC 919 Milam, Suite 2100 Houston, TX 77002

[Remainder of page left blank]

682124.0094 WEST 208766148 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership is executed and certified to by the undersigned, the only General Partner of the Limited Partnership, as of September 1, 2017.

Genesis Alkali Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Karen N/Pape

Title: Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary

[Genesis Alkali Wyoming, LP - Certificate of Limited Partnership]

RECORDED: 09/07/2017